A violation of paragraph one of subdivision e, paragraph two of subdivision c or subdivision d of this section

Up to and including ninety-nine newsracks
	[Two hundred fifty dollars] $250

More than ninety-nine and less than two hundred fifty newsracks
	[Three hundred seventy-five] $375 to [seven hundred fifty dollars] $750

More than two hundred forty-nine and less than five hundred newsracks
	[Seven hundred fifty] $750 to [one thousand five hundred dollars] $1,500

More than four hundred ninety-nine and less than seven hundred fifty newsracks
	[One thousand one hundred twenty-five] $1,125 to [two thousand two hundred fifty dollars] $2,250

More than seven hundred forty-nine and less than one thousand newsracks
	[One thousand five hundred] $1,500 to [three thousand dollars] $3,000

One thousand or more newsracks
	[Two thousand] $2,000 to [four thousand dollars] $4,000

7. The commissioner shall remove or cause to be removed from any sidewalk for a period of three consecutive months, every